a/an Corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware as PRINCIPAL, and
State

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, One Tower Square, Hartford, CT 06183
Surety Name and Address

as SURETY, are held and firmly bound unto the above Local Public Agency (thereafter referred to as "LPA") in the penal sum of

One Million Three Hundred Eighty-Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty-Three & 89/100**

Dollars ( $ 1,387,883.89 ) lawful money of the United States, to be paid to said LPA, the payment of which we bind ourselves,
successors and assigns jointly to pay to the LPA this sum under the conditions of this instrument.

WHEREAS, THE CONDITION OF THE FOREGOING OBLIGATION IS SUCH that the said Principal has entered into a written contract